
2026 BOBCAT BASEBALL
VARSITY SCHEDULE

DAY DATE OPPONENT SITE - TIME

Sat Jan. 31 Strake Jesuit (scrimmage) A - 11am

Mon Feb. 2 College Station (scrimmage) H - 5pm
Fri Feb. 6 Bridgeland (scrimmage) H - 4pm
Sat Feb. 7 DIERKERS CHAMPS CAMP H - 9am
Tue Feb. 10 Klein Collins (scrimmage) A- 4pm
Fri Feb. 13 Klein (scrimmage) A - 4pm
Sat Feb. 14 BOBCAT BLAST H - 11am
Mon Feb. 16 Cypress Woods A - 6pm

CFISD Classic Tournament (all games at Cy-Fair HS)
Thu Feb.19 Willis H - 10am
Thu Feb. 19 Langham Creek H - 5:30pm
Fri Feb. 20 Klein Collins H - 10am
Fri Feb. 20 Cypress Lakes H - 5:30pm
Sat Feb. 21 George Ranch H - 12:30pm

Tue Feb. 24 Cypress Ranch H - 6pm
Five Tool Tournament of Champions

Thu Feb. 26 @ Highland Park A - 10am
Thu Feb. 26 @ Allen A - 2:30pm
Fri Feb. 27 @ Rockwall Heath A - 1:30pm
Fri Feb. 27 @ Rockwall A - 5pm
Sat Feb. 28 @ Flower Mound Marcus A - 10am

Tue Mar. 3 Needville H - 6pm
Langham Creek Tournament (all games at Cy-Fair HS)

Thu Mar. 6 Katy H - 10am
Thu Mar. 6 Needville H - 12:30pm
Fri Mar. 7 Klein Collins H - 10am
Fri Mar. 7 The Woodlands H - 12:30pm
Sat Mar. 8 Buda Johnson H - 12:30pm

Tue Mar. 10 *Cypress Ridge H - 2pm
Wed Mar. 11 A - 2pm

Tue Mar. 17 *Jersey Village H - 7pm
Fri Mar. 20 A - 7pm

Tues Mar. 24 *Memorial H - 7pm
Fri Mar. 27 A - 7pm

Tue Mar. 31 *Stratford H - 7pm
Thu Apr. 2 A - 7pm

Tue Apr. 7 *Cypress Creek H - 7pm
Fri Apr. 10 A- 7pm

Tue Apr. 14 *Cypress Falls A - 7pm
Fri Apr. 17 H- 7pm

Tue Apr. 21 *Northbrook A - 7pm
Fri Apr. 24 H - 4pm  (Prom)

*denotes 17-6A District game

Head Coach: Billy J. Hardin

Asst. Coaches: Ryan Bradshaw, Blake Wilson, Brady Murphy

Campus AC: Jeff Miller          Principal: Dirk Heath

CFISD AD: Mike McEachern         Asst. AD: Ronald Patton

Trainers: Casey Nichols, Lani Schwarz


